

Aux Sable Liquid Products 6155 East US Route 6 Morris, IL 60450

Telephone (815) 941-5800 Fax (815) 941-5801

November 25, 2013

CERTIFIED MAIL #7010 1670 0001 0573 2376 RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Fines and Penalties Cincinnati Finance Center P.O. Box 979077 St. Louis, MO 63197-9000

Re: Consent Agreement and Final Order Docket No : CWA-05-2013-0020 Aux Sable Liquid Products

To whom it may concern,

Enclosed please find the payment from Aux Sable Liquid Products for the penalty amount of the Consent Agreement and Final Order Docket No. CWA-05-2013-0020.

I can be reached at (815) 941-5808 if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Larry D. Evans

Larry D. Evans EH&S Supervisor Aux Sable Liquid Products

LDE

Cc: ENV-1050.03 LaDawn Whitehead, Regional Hearing Clerk USEPA Donald R. Schwer III, Water Enforcement & Compliance USEPA Peter Felitti, Associate Regional Counsel USEPA



 $^{\odot}$